
Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
BOYDS J&C 

CONSTRUCTION
(Submitted)

LARIVIERE INC
(Submitted)

INLAND ASPHALT 
COMPANY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1 REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD 
PARTY DAMAGE

1 EST 1.00 1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00

2 SPCC PLAN 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,993.50 $3,993.50 1,766.11 $1,766.11 515.00 $515.00

3 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 16,430.40 $16,430.40 7,653.17 $7,653.17 2,900.00 $2,900.00

4 MOBILIZATION, BASE 1 LS 29,000.00 29,000.00 10,839.50 $10,839.50 66,882.60 $66,882.60 71,974.86 $71,974.86

5 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL, BASE

1 LS 60,000.00 60,000.00 9,356.20 $9,356.20 7,653.17 $7,653.17 43,925.00 $43,925.00

6 WORK ZONE SAFETY 
CONTINGENCY

5000 FA 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00

7 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, BASE

31232 LFI 0.50 15,616.00 0.75 $23,424.00 1.18 $36,853.76 0.51 $15,928.32

8 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 
TROLLEY RAILS, BASE

70 LF 15.00 1,050.00 6.55 $458.50 57.52 $4,026.40 115.00 $8,050.00

9 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
BASE

10 CY 50.00 500.00 54.05 $540.50 30.25 $302.50 114.00 $1,140.00

10 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
BASE

10 CY 50.00 500.00 70.50 $705.00 65.60 $656.00 114.00 $1,140.00

11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, 
BASE

1295 SY 75.00 97,125.00 95.45 $123,607.75 115.39 $149,430.05 127.00 $164,465.00

12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK, 
BASE

366 SY 65.00 23,790.00 82.05 $30,030.30 135.40 $49,556.40 165.00 $60,390.00

13 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
BASE

1661 SY 35.00 58,135.00 18.45 $30,645.45 9.34 $15,513.74 70.50 $117,100.50

14 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE, BASE

1 EA 1,200.00 1,200.00 800.00 $800.00 1,789.78 $1,789.78 1,150.00 $1,150.00

15 VALVE BOX AND COVER, 
BASE

1 EA 500.00 500.00 120.00 $120.00 1,128.23 $1,128.23 1,150.00 $1,150.00

16 ESC LEAD 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 16,430.40 $16,430.40 588.71 $588.71 2,750.00 $2,750.00

17 INLET PROTECTION, BASE 31 EA 100.00 3,100.00 91.30 $2,830.30 197.84 $6,133.04 117.00 $3,627.00

18 COMMUNICATION CONDUIT 
SYSTEM, BASE 

1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,275.50 $6,275.50 35,665.31 $35,665.31 3,999.00 $3,999.00

19 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, BASE

1 LS 5,500.00 5,500.00 12,819.71 $12,819.71 5,830.53 $5,830.53 10,100.00 $10,100.00

20 MOBILIZATION - ALT 1 1 LS 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,275.50 $6,275.50 28,387.59 $28,387.59 12,160.00 $12,160.00

21 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALT 1

1 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,711.50 $1,711.50 7,653.17 $7,653.17 8,260.00 $8,260.00

22 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 1

7288 LFI 0.50 3,644.00 0.75 $5,466.00 1.18 $8,599.84 0.51 $3,716.88
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Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
SHAMROCK PAVING 

INC
(Submitted)

POE ASPHALT PAVING 
INC

(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1 REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD 
PARTY DAMAGE

1 EST 1.00 1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00

2 SPCC PLAN 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,400.00 $1,400.00

3 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00 62,700.00 $62,700.00

4 MOBILIZATION, BASE 1 LS 29,000.00 29,000.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 31,500.00 $31,500.00

5 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL, BASE

1 LS 60,000.00 60,000.00 92,500.00 $92,500.00 166,250.0
0

$166,250.00

6 WORK ZONE SAFETY 
CONTINGENCY

5000 FA 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00

7 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, BASE

31232 LFI 0.50 15,616.00 0.75 $23,424.00 0.70 $21,862.40

8 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 
TROLLEY RAILS, BASE

70 LF 15.00 1,050.00 85.00 $5,950.00 138.00 $9,660.00

9 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
BASE

10 CY 50.00 500.00 82.00 $820.00 250.00 $2,500.00

10 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
BASE

10 CY 50.00 500.00 167.00 $1,670.00 250.00 $2,500.00

11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, 
BASE

1295 SY 75.00 97,125.00 115.00 $148,925.00 300.00 $388,500.00

12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK, 
BASE

366 SY 65.00 23,790.00 134.00 $49,044.00 200.00 $73,200.00

13 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
BASE

1661 SY 35.00 58,135.00 102.00 $169,422.00 96.00 $159,456.00

14 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE, BASE

1 EA 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,850.00 $1,850.00 3,750.00 $3,750.00

15 VALVE BOX AND COVER, 
BASE

1 EA 500.00 500.00 1,375.00 $1,375.00 2,850.00 $2,850.00

16 ESC LEAD 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 350.00 $350.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

17 INLET PROTECTION, BASE 31 EA 100.00 3,100.00 130.00 $4,030.00 262.00 $8,122.00

18 COMMUNICATION CONDUIT 
SYSTEM, BASE 

1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 5,750.00 $5,750.00

19 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, BASE

1 LS 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00 6,400.00 $6,400.00

20 MOBILIZATION - ALT 1 1 LS 7,000.00 7,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 3,150.00 $3,150.00

21 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALT 1

1 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00 31,075.00 $31,075.00

22 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 1

7288 LFI 0.50 3,644.00 0.75 $5,466.00 0.70 $5,101.60
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Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
BOYDS J&C 

CONSTRUCTION
(Submitted)

LARIVIERE INC
(Submitted)

INLAND ASPHALT 
COMPANY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

23 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 1

10 CY 50.00 500.00 57.05 $570.50 4.54 $45.40 115.00 $1,150.00

24 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 1

10 CY 50.00 500.00 70.00 $700.00 112.20 $1,122.00 115.00 $1,150.00

25 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
1

168 SY 75.00 12,600.00 108.90 $18,295.20 111.27 $18,693.36 129.00 $21,672.00

26 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK, ALT 
1

272 SY 65.00 17,680.00 82.05 $22,317.60 72.41 $19,695.52 86.70 $23,582.40

27 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 1

440 SY 35.00 15,400.00 19.20 $8,448.00 30.51 $13,424.40 57.50 $25,300.00

28 INLET PROTECTION, ALT 1 8 EA 100.00 800.00 91.30 $730.40 197.84 $1,582.72 87.80 $702.40

29 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, ALT 1

1 LS 700.00 700.00 2,852.50 $2,852.50 1,177.41 $1,177.41 2,000.00 $2,000.00

30 MOBILIZATION - ALT 2 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,275.50 $6,275.50 23,870.25 $23,870.25 7,600.00 $7,600.00

31 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALT 2

1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,711.50 $1,711.50 7,653.17 $7,653.17 6,900.00 $6,900.00

32 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 2

5530 LFI 0.50 2,765.00 0.65 $3,594.50 1.18 $6,525.40 0.51 $2,820.30

33 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 2

10 CY 50.00 500.00 50.00 $500.00 4.54 $45.40 115.00 $1,150.00

34 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 2

10 CY 50.00 500.00 60.50 $605.00 14.56 $145.60 115.00 $1,150.00

35 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
2

272 SY 75.00 20,400.00 95.42 $25,954.24 72.41 $19,695.52 124.50 $33,864.00

36 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 2

272 SY 35.00 9,520.00 16.80 $4,569.60 47.75 $12,988.00 76.00 $20,672.00

37 INLET PROTECTION, ALT 2 4 EA 100.00 400.00 80.00 $320.00 197.84 $791.36 125.00 $500.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 02 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

38 MOBILIZATION - ALT 3 1 LS 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,275.50 $6,275.50 22,737.39 $22,737.39 7,400.00 $7,400.00

39 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALT 3

1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,141.00 $1,141.00 7,653.17 $7,653.17 6,800.00 $6,800.00

40 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 3

2184 LFI 0.50 1,092.00 0.75 $1,638.00 1.18 $2,577.12 0.51 $1,113.84

41 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 3

10 CY 50.00 500.00 57.05 $570.50 4.54 $45.40 115.00 $1,150.00

42 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 3

10 CY 50.00 500.00 70.00 $700.00 14.56 $145.60 115.00 $1,150.00

43 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
3

135 SY 75.00 10,125.00 109.00 $14,715.00 121.28 $16,372.80 124.50 $16,807.50
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Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
SHAMROCK PAVING 

INC
(Submitted)

POE ASPHALT PAVING 
INC

(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

23 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 1

10 CY 50.00 500.00 82.00 $820.00 250.00 $2,500.00

24 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 1

10 CY 50.00 500.00 167.00 $1,670.00 250.00 $2,500.00

25 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
1

168 SY 75.00 12,600.00 212.00 $35,616.00 330.00 $55,440.00

26 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK, ALT 
1

272 SY 65.00 17,680.00 146.00 $39,712.00 136.00 $36,992.00

27 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 1

440 SY 35.00 15,400.00 104.00 $45,760.00 178.00 $78,320.00

28 INLET PROTECTION, ALT 1 8 EA 100.00 800.00 130.00 $1,040.00 260.00 $2,080.00

29 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, ALT 1

1 LS 700.00 700.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00

30 MOBILIZATION - ALT 2 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

31 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALT 2

1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,300.00 $10,300.00 19,850.00 $19,850.00

32 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 2

5530 LFI 0.50 2,765.00 0.75 $4,147.50 0.70 $3,871.00

33 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 2

10 CY 50.00 500.00 82.00 $820.00 250.00 $2,500.00

34 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 2

10 CY 50.00 500.00 167.00 $1,670.00 250.00 $2,500.00

35 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
2

272 SY 75.00 20,400.00 206.00 $56,032.00 211.00 $57,392.00

36 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 2

272 SY 35.00 9,520.00 111.00 $30,192.00 181.00 $49,232.00

37 INLET PROTECTION, ALT 2 4 EA 100.00 400.00 150.00 $600.00 260.00 $1,040.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 02 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

38 MOBILIZATION - ALT 3 1 LS 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 1,650.00 $1,650.00

39 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALT 3

1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,200.00 $8,200.00 9,930.00 $9,930.00

40 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT, ALT 3

2184 LFI 0.50 1,092.00 0.75 $1,638.00 0.70 $1,528.80

41 REMOVE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 3

10 CY 50.00 500.00 82.00 $820.00 250.00 $2,500.00

42 REPLACE UNSUITABLE 
FOUNDATION MATERIAL, 
ALT 3

10 CY 50.00 500.00 167.00 $1,670.00 250.00 $2,500.00

43 HMA FOR PAVEMENT 
REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. HEAVY 
TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK, ALT 
3

135 SY 75.00 10,125.00 213.00 $28,755.00 277.00 $37,395.00
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Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
BOYDS J&C 

CONSTRUCTION
(Submitted)

LARIVIERE INC
(Submitted)

INLAND ASPHALT 
COMPANY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

44 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 3

135 SY 35.00 4,725.00 19.20 $2,592.00 38.84 $5,243.40 75.00 $10,125.00

45 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, ALT 3

1 LS 100.00 100.00 1,426.25 $1,426.25 588.71 $588.71 1,350.00 $1,350.00

Bid Total $480,968.00 $434,263.80 $623,890.20 $735,552.00
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Project Number:  2025056 Engineer's Estimate
SHAMROCK PAVING 

INC
(Submitted)

POE ASPHALT PAVING 
INC

(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

44 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, 
ALT 3

135 SY 35.00 4,725.00 127.00 $17,145.00 245.00 $33,075.00

45 PAVEMENT MARKING 
REPAIR, ALT 3

1 LS 100.00 100.00 650.00 $650.00 650.00 $650.00

Bid Total $480,968.00 $927,784.50 $1,401,473.80
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SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Sched 1 Sched 2 Sched 3 Sched 4 Total

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 450,926.00 30,042.00 0.00 0.00 480,968.00

BOYDS J&C CONSTRUCTION (Submitted) 405,205.55 29,058.25 0.00 0.00 434,263.80

LARIVIERE INC (Submitted) 568,526.61 55,363.59 0.00 0.00 623,890.20

INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted) 689,655.66 45,896.34 0.00 0.00 735,552.00

SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted) 863,906.50 63,878.00 0.00 0.00 927,784.50

POE ASPHALT PAVING INC (Submitted) 1,312,245.00 89,228.80 0.00 0.00 1,401,473.80

Low Bid Contractor:  BOYDS J&C CONSTRUCTION

Contractor's Bid Engineer's Estimate % Variance

Schedule 01 405,205.55 450,926.00 10.14 % Under Estimate

Schedule 02 29,058.25 30,042.00 3.27 % Under Estimate

Schedule 03 0.00 0.00 % Under Estimate

Schedule 04 0.00 0.00 % Under Estimate

Bid Totals 434,263.80 480,968.00 9.71 % Under Estimate
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